Lois A. Massar Laboratory J. L. G. Date Express Mail Label No. EM031052	538US		100		233) 542 U
Form PTO 1595									77480CEB
1-31-92 MODIFIED 2-15-93	RECORL		N FORM C		R SHEE	Γ			ent and Trademark O
Tah settings ® ® ▼	▼	PAII •	ENTS ON	KL X	•	▼	•		•
Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor # 1: Edward P Assignor # 2: Syamal K Assignor # 3: Dilip K. C	. Furlani . Ghosh			PG.					
2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):								
Name: Eastman Kodak Comp	any	City	: Rochester			State;	NY	Zip:	14650-220
		ant	Oth	er.					
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: February Assignor # 2: February Assignor # 3: February	23, 1998 24, 1998	em	On						
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: February Assignor # 2: February Assignor # 3: February 4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed toget date of the Assignment, unless stated as f	23, 1998 24, 1998 23, 1998 nt number(s) her with a new a	: application	Application the execution de	No. To	application	is the sam		ecution	
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: February Assignor # 2: February Assignor # 3: February 4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed toget date of the Assignment, unless stated as f 5. Name and address of party to	23, 1998 24, 1998 23, 1998 nt number(s) her with a new a ollows:	: application. pondence	Application the execution de	No. To the of the docume	ent should	is the sam	ed:		, FF
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: February Assignor # 2: February Assignor # 3: February 4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed toget date of the Assignment, unless stated as f 5. Name and address of party to Name: Thomas H. Clos	23, 1998 24, 1998 23, 1998 nt number(s) her with a new a ollows:	: application. pondence	Application the execution deceevation dece	No. To the docume	application	is the sam be maile Compan	ed: y, Patent	t Legal Sta	af ť
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: February Assignor # 2: February Assignor # 3: February 4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed toget date of the Assignment, unless stated as f 5. Name and address of party to Name: Thomas H. Clos City: Rochester	23, 1998 24, 1998 23, 1998 Int number(s) ther with a new a collows: whom corress e	: application pondence A	Application the execution de concerning of ddress:	No. To ate of the docume Eastm NY	ent should an Kodak	is the sam be maile Compan Zip:	ed: y, Patent		aff
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: February Assignor # 2: February Assignor # 3: February 4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed toget date of the Assignment, unless stated as f 5. Name and address of party to Name: Thomas H. Clos City: Rochester 6. The total number of application	23, 1998 24, 1998 23, 1998 Int number(s) ther with a new a collows: whom corress e	: application pondence A	Application the execution de concerning of ddress:	No. To ate of the docume Eastm NY	ent should an Kodak	is the sam be maile Compan Zip:	ed: y, Patent 146:	t Legal Sta	
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: February Assignor # 2: February Assignor # 3: February 4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed toget date of the Assignment, unless stated as f 5. Name and address of party to Name: Thomas H. Clos City: Rochester 6. The total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):	23, 1998 24, 1998 23, 1998 Int number(s) her with a new a collows: whom correspends and patent	epplication pondence A	Application the execution do e concerning of ddress: State: ed is one (1) units one of the concerning	No. To the of the docume Eastm NY	ent should an Kodak	is the sam be maile Compan Zip:	ed: y, Patent 146:	t Legal Sta 50-2201	
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: February Assignor # 2: February Assignor # 3: February 4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed toget date of the Assignment, unless stated as f 5. Name and address of party to Name: Thomas H. Clos City: Rochester 6. The total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):	23, 1998 24, 1998 23, 1998 Int number(s) her with a new a collows: whom correspends and patent	epplication. Addis involve I Number	Application the execution do concerning of ddress: State: ed is one (1) under the concerning of ddress:	No. To the docume Eastm	ent should an Kodak (stated as fo Authoriza	is the sam be maile Compan Zip:	ed: y, Patent 146:	t Legal Sta 50-2201	
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: February Assignor # 2: February Assignor # 3: February 4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed toget date of the Assignment, unless stated as f 5. Name and address of party to Name: Thomas H. Clos City: Rochester 6. The total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):	23, 1998 24, 1998 23, 1998 Int number(s) her with a new a collows: whom correspends and patent	epplication. Addis involve I Number	Application the execution do e concerning of ddress: State: ed is one (1) units one of the concerning	No. To the docume Eastm	ent should an Kodak (stated as fo Authoriza	is the sam be maile Compan Zip:	ed: y, Patent 146:	t Legal Sta 50-2201	
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: February Assignor # 2: February Assignor # 3: February 4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed toget date of the Assignment, unless stated as f 5. Name and address of party to Name: Thomas H. Clos City: Rochester 6. The total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):	23, 1998 24, 1998 23, 1998 Int number(s) her with a new a collows: whom correspends and patent	epplication. Addis involve I Number	Application the execution do concerning of ddress: State: ed is one (1) under the concerning of ddress:	No. To the docume Eastm	ent should an Kodak (stated as fo Authoriza	is the sam be maile Compan Zip:	ed: y, Patent 146:	t Legal Sta 50-2201	
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: February Assignor # 2: February Assignor # 3: February 4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed toget date of the Assignment, unless stated as f 5. Name and address of party to Name: Thomas H. Clos City: Rochester 6. The total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): 8. Eastman Kodak Company Dep	23, 1998 24, 1998 23, 1998 Int number(s) her with a new a collows: whom corress e Ins and patent Spoosit Account	epplication. Acts involve t Number	Application the execution de concerning of ddress: State: ed is one (1) uninclosed r: 05-0225	No. To the docume Eastm NY Inless s X	ent should an Kodak stated as fo Authorize	be maile Compan Zip: ollows: ed to be	ed: ny, Patent 146: charged	t Legal Sta 50-2201 to deposit	account
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: February Assignor # 2: February Assignor # 3: February 4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed toget date of the Assignment, unless stated as f 5. Name and address of party to Name: Thomas H. Clos City: Rochester 6. The total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): 8. Eastman Kodak Company Deptity 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	23, 1998 24, 1998 23, 1998 Int number(s) her with a new a collows: whom correst and patent s cosit Account and belief, th	epplication. Acts involve t Number	Application the execution de concerning of ddress: State: ed is one (1) uninclosed r: 05-0225	No. To the docume Eastm NY Inless s X	ent should an Kodak stated as fo Authorize	be maile Compan Zip: ollows: ed to be	ed: ny, Patent 146: charged	t Legal Sta 50-2201 to deposit	account

01 FC:581 00000027 DA#: 050225 09028688

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TRANSPORTING MAGNETIC OBJECTS

which is [check one]			
a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:	e date(s) shown be	low by:	
Assignor # 1: Edward P. Furlani		Date	7/13/98
Assignor # 2: Syamal K. Ghosh		Date	2/24/98
Assignor #3: Dilip K. Chatterjee		Date	2/23/98
and [check one] X about to be filed at in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rigicalism any applicable priority rights arising from any of these treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company of the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its dof-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eexhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative prof all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastmagoverned, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordant	al, continuation, sons, corresponding hereby assign to Eathts granted on any examplications, at East designee. It to obtain any successignee. I/We furtest astman Kodak Control of the coceedings relating to any of the coceedings relating to any of the correct of the coceedings relating to any of the coceedings relating to the coceeding to the coceedings relating to the coceeding to the coceed	ubstitute, reissig or being a contastman Kodak of these applied of the terms and the the terms of the terms o	ue, re-examination application unterpart thereto in whole or in a Company the entire right, title ications, as well as the right to of any applicable conventions, Company's sole discretion, may ecute such documents which in similar protective rights and to upon request, but without outlesignee any data, information, one or improvements and shall authorize and request issuance tions, to the extent that and in the company of the company that is
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Addres Eastman Kodak		chester, NY 14650
Edward P. Furlani		aanad 1 cit 2 (a. 1875aa) (baad) 1 mariingeens (1 mb annis 1977 deireide bei - P	WI (#1000 C) SAT (1888 C) COOK (1888 C) C
Date: 7/23/98		alleka s traka sori arang malaysta sa munayo t mengapinan kelabah kili se	
Witnessed: Kin a. Massac			
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Addres Eastman Kodak		chester, NY 14650
Syamal K. Ghosh			
Date: 2/24/98			
Witnessed: 10 11 Killian			

Docket 77480CEB

Signature of Assignor # 3	Witness Address, if other than
Ash K. Charlesjee	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Dilip K. Chatterjee	
Date: $\frac{2/23/98}{}$	
Witnessed Jos G. nava	